EUT Type: 23” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID: BEJ23LX1RVC
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-05-024
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
Tuner
TU1000
Tuner
TU1000
GM5221
IC901
GM5221
IC901
DVIDVI
IF+,-
PC
SI
D
E_
C
om
p.
AUDIO
V Y Pb Pr L R
LV
D
S
30
 p
in
POWER
FLI2300
IC500
FLI2300
IC500
SI
D
E_
L,
R
VCTI
IC1
VCTI
IC1
AN15865A
IC800
AN15865A
IC800
RAM
IC501
RAM
IC501
MST9883
IC600
MST9883
IC600
S-
V
H
S
ROM
IC900
ROM
IC900
MSP4410K
IC401
MSP4410K
IC401
D
V
D
_P
O
W
ER
 &
 Y
,P
b,
Pr
R
L
VCTI
sound_ LR
C
om
p
1_
L,
R
PC
_L
,R
A
V
_L
,R
DVD_ LR
R,G,B
DVD_Y,Pb,Pr
TPA3008
AMP
IC400
TPA3008
AMP
IC400
SI
D
E_
Y
,P
b,
Pr
(C
om
p2
)
C
om
p1
_Y
,P
b,
Pr
PC_R,G,B & H/V sync
R,G,B
R/8
G/8
B/8
ADC_H/V_sync
R
,G
,B
FL
I_
H
/V
_s
yn
c
R,G,B
H/V_sync
D
V
I
L R
X11X11
20.25MHz
X900X900
14.318MHz
X500X500
13.5MHz
X601X601
18.43MHz
5V
5V
9V
5V
8V
3.3V
1.8V
14.5V
3.3V
3.3V
1.8V
3.3V
5V
3.3V
1.8V
12V
5V
3.3V
8V
12V